

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 45 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	02.03.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that notice sent to the respondent has been received back 'unserved'. He prays for time to serve the respondent at the correct address. 2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. 4. List after four weeks. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--