

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 45 of 2026

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 3.      | 01.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J&amp;BM, J</u></b></p> <p>None represents the respondent in spite of service.</p> <p>2. Sri Ch.Karthik, learned counsel is present for the appellant. He submits that the appellant is ready and willing for the process of mediation.</p> <p>3. List after two weeks.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RNT, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>BM, J</b></div> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|